Relationship Between Thermal Degradation
Behavior and Flame Retardancy on Polycarbonate–
Polydimethylsiloxane Block Copolymer
Akio Nodera,1,2 Toshitaka Kanai1,2
1Polymer Research Laboratory, Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd., Ichihara, Chiba 299-0193, Japan
2Material Sciences Engineering, Kanazawa University, Kanazawa, Ishikawa 920-1192, Japan
Received 16 June 2005; accepted 8 February 2006
DOI 10.1002/app.24269

(JEOL, JEC-1100) to enhance conductivity.
Elemental analysis
Each elemental content of PD-PDMS block copoly-
mers was measured by elemental analyzer (DIA
Instrument, AQF-100).
Figure 1 TGA curve and the amount of residue for PC–
PDMS-40 with 0.5–2.5 wt % PDMS content, PC/PDMS-40
(blend), and PC and the number in parentheses shows the
amount of residue.
TABLE I
Characteristics of PC–PDMS Block Copolymers
Kind
Block copolymer
DMS units (n) Mv PDMS content (wt %)
PC 0 19,000 0
PC–PDMS-15 15 19,300 2.8
PC–PDMS-40 40 19,200 3.0
PC–PDMS-100 100 19,300 3.0
PC–PDMS-150 150 19,500 2.8
PC–PDMS-350 350 18,900 2.6
Figure 2 Weight loss rate and the amount of residue for
PC–PDMS-40 with 0.5–2.5 wt % PDMS, PC/PDMS-40, and
PC on temperature by TGA, and the number in parenthe-
ses shows the amount of residue.